STMicroelectronics - STM32F101R8T6 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

samples in production. ST Quality has to be contacted prior to any decision to use these Engineering
samples to run qualification activity.
Ordering information scheme STM32F101x8, STM32F101xB
92/101 DocID13586 Rev 17
7 Ordering information scheme
Table 52. Ordering information scheme
Example:  STM32F 101 C 8 T 6 xxx
Device family
STM32 = ARM-based 32-bit microcontroller
Product type
F = general-purpose
Device subfamily
101 = access line
Pin count
T = 36 pins
C = 48 pins
R = 64 pins
V = 100 pins
Flash memory size(1)
1. Although STM32F101x6 devices are not described in this datasheet, orderable part numbers that do not
show the A internal code after temperature range code 6 should be referred to this datasheet for the
electrical characteristics. The low-density datasheet only covers STM32F101x6 devices that feature the A
code.
8 = 64 Kbytes of Flash memory
B = 128 Kbytes of Flash memory
Package
T = LQFP
U = VFQFPN or UFQFPN
Temperature range
6 = Industrial temperature range, –40 to 85 °C.
Options
xxx = programmed parts
TR = tape and real
DocID13586 Rev 17 95/101
STM32F101x8, STM32F101xB Revision history
100
18-Oct-2007 3
VESD(CDM) value added to Table 30: ESD absolute maximum ratings.
Note added below Table 10: Embedded reset and power control block
characteristics. and below Table 21: HSE 4-16 MHz oscillator
characteristics.
Note added below Table 34: Output voltage characteristics and VOH
parameter description modified.
Table 41: ADC characteristics and Table 43: ADC accuracy - limited test
conditions modified.
Figure 33: ADC accuracy characteristics modified.
Packages are ECOPACK® compliant.
Tables modified in Section 5.3.5: Supply current characteristics.
ADC and ANTI_TAMPER signal names modified (see Table 4: Medium-
density STM32F101xx pin definitions). Table 4: Medium-density
STM32F101xx pin definitions modified. Note 4 removed and values